
Board Update: BPM Change Management Process
September 18-19, 2014 Board Meeting

STAKEHOLDER SUBMITTED

Pending recommendation 21

1Pending final decision 5

2

ISO SUBMITTED

Active PRR Stage # of PRR's Business Practice Manual 

(BPM)

# of PRR's

Energy Imbalance Market

2

Market Instruments 2

Total 26

Generator Interconnection and 

Deliverability Allocation 

Procedures

1

Generator Interconnection 

Procedures
1

3

Queue Management 2

Reliability Requirements 1

2

Definitions and Acronyms

1

Direct Telemetry

9

Total 26

Managing Full Network Market

Scheduling Coordinator 

Certification and Termination

Settlements and Billing

Market Operations

21 5 
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Accepted or 

Rejected
PRR Title Submitter Final Decision

Adopted Clarifications on modification requests submitted by PTOs California ISO Adopt the recommendation as originally submitted

Adopted
Clarifications on modification requests during the project’s 

interconnection studies
California ISO Adopt the recommendation as originally submitted

Adopted Procedures in the event failure of RTUC/RTED market process California ISO Adopt the recommendation as originally submitted

Adopted Renewable integration market and product review California ISO Adopt the recommendation as originally submitted

Adopted Attachments A,B,E,F,H,I California ISO Adopt the recommendation as originally submitted

Adopted Attachments G,K California ISO Adopt the recommendation as originally submitted

Adopted
Updating content to provide additional clarity and to reflect lessons 

learned since original implementation of Attachment G.
California ISO Adopt the recommendation as originally submitted

Adopted Spring release 2014 definitions and acronyms California ISO Adopt the recommendation as originally submitted

Adopted Day ahead market penalty prices California ISO Adopt the recommendation as originally submitted

Adopted
Remove affected system revisions from Generator 

Interconnection and Deliverability Allocation Procedures BPM
California ISO Adopt the recommendation as originally submitted

Adopted
Remove affected system revisions for Generator Interconnection 

Procedures BPM
California ISO Adopt the recommendation as originally submitted

Total

PRR 

Number

730

731

732

733

741

11

734

735

736

737

738

740

 8/28/2014 10:08 AM 
 

Attachment 1  Page 2 of 2 


